Resolution clarifying purpose of committed special revenue fund for funding Human Rights Commission and Ethics Committee investigations.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council approved Resolution 16-0979, which appropriated \$25,000 in reserve funds for the investigation of complaints filed with the Human Rights Commission or the Ethics Committee, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to use a portion of these funds for training and communication to assist in the investigation of complaints filed with both committees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes up to \$5,000 from the previously appropriated funds from file #16-0979 to be used for training, communication and outreach by the Human Rights Commission and the Ethics Committee. No additional moneys are hereby appropriated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Department is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lyhrhe